Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 07 - 3	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 103	$\frac{603097}{2 \text{ Name and address of receiving party(ies)}}$
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Eugen Klochkoff	Name: Cascade Water Services
Clive Ling Steven Lerman	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)June 28, 2010; June 30, 2010 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): X T A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: <u>113 Bloomingdale Road</u>
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	rs attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: John F. Vodopia, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address: 	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Huntington	8. Payment Information
State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>11743</u>	
Phone Number: 631 673 7555, ext. 128	
Fax Number: 631 425 7030	Deposit Ac 03 (79) 7919 HT011 00000032 12804295
Email Address: ivodopia@gmail.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	July 19, 2010 Date
John F. Vodopia	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

•

۲

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 024765 FRAME: 0114

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to Cascade Water Services, having a place of business at 113 Bloomingdale Road, Hicksville, NY 11801, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1) my/our invention relating to:

WATER TREATMENT APPARATUS AND PROCESS TO REDUCE PIPE SCALE AND BIOMASS

- (2) the foregoing design patent application and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, non-provisional divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and
- (3) the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications.

I/We authorize and request that the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all letters Patent when granted, solely to Trial Attorney Support, Inc., for its sole use, and that of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

I/We will provide my/our cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee.

I/We certify that I/we have the full right to convey the above rights.

1

June ³ , 2010	Eugene Klochkoff	Er t
(Date)	(Assignor)	
June , 2010	Clive Ling	
(Date)	(Assignor)	
(Date) June ^{3,0} 2010	Steven Lerman	Store lerm
(Date)	(Assignor)	

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to Cascade Water Services, having a place of business at 113 Bloomingdale Road, Hicksville, NY 11801, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1) my/our invention relating to:

WATER TREATMENT APPARATUS AND PROCESS TO REDUCE PIPE SCALE AND BIOMASS

- (2) the foregoing design patent application and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, non-provisional divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and
- (3) the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications.

I/We authorize and request that the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all letters Patent when granted, solely to Trial Attorney Support, Inc., for its sole use, and that of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

I/We will provide my/our cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee.

I/We certify that I/we have the full right to convey the above rights.

June , 2010	Eugene Klochkoff	·
(Date)	(Assignor)	<u>×</u>
June , 2010 (Date) / 28/10	Clive Ling	
(Date) 6/28/10	(Assignor)	
June , 2010	Steven Lerman	
(Date)	(Assignor)	

PATENT REEL: 024765 FRAME: 0116

RECORDED: 07/19/2010